

UTAH STATE CAPITOL \cdot SALT LAKE CITY SENATE.UTAH.GOV

September 16, 2021

The Honorable Spencer J. Cox Governor, State of Utah State Capitol Building, Suite 200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Dear Governor Cox:

President J. Stuart Adams has asked me to inform you that on September 15, 2021, the Senate confirmed the following appointments:

Board of Oil Gas and Mining

Richard Borden is reappointed as a member of the Board of Oil Gas and Mining, a term to expire February 28, 2024, 2024 See Utah Code § 40-6-4 UCA.

Selma Sierra is appointed to replace Mike Brown as a member of the Board of Oil Gas and Mining, a term to expire February 28, 2024, 2024 See Utah Code § 40-6-4 UCA.

Alan Walker is appointed to replace Susan Davis as a member of the Board of Oil Gas and Mining, a term to expire February 28, 2024, 2024 See Utah Code § 40-6-4 UCA.

Gordon Moon is reappointed as a member of the Board of Oil Gas and Mining, a term to expire February 28, 2024 See Utah Code § 40-6-4 UCA.

Utah Communications Authority Board

Randy Swalberg is reappointed as a member of the Utah Communications Authority Board, a term to expire August 1, 2025, *See* Utah Code § 63H-7a-203 UCA.

Clint Topham is reappointed as a member of the Utah Communications Authority Board, a term to expire August 1, 2025, *See* Utah Code § 63H-7a-203 UCA.

Lance Davenport is reappointed as chair of the Utah Communications Authority Board, a term to expire, August 1, 2023, *See* Utah Code § 63H-7a-203 UCA.

Judicial Appointment

Craig Hall as a Judge of the Second District Court.

Sincerely, S/Jennifer Storie Secretary of the Senate